

RSA 322/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Ms. R Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellants.

This second appeal is admitted on the following substantial question of law:-

Whether declaration of right, title and interest of the plaintiff/ respondent over the suit land on the basis of Exhibits 2 and 3 respectively, the certified copy of Chitha and the certified copy of Jamabandi being devoid of the name of the father therein the said Exhibits 2 and 3 is valid under the law?

The appellant shall be at liberty to raise any other substantial question of law at the time of hearing.

Call for records.

The appellant shall take steps on the respondent within a period of 1 week from today both by way of registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.

Notice shall be returnable on 12.01.2018.