

GAHC010046302017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 322/2017

1: ISMAIL HUSSAIN @ PUTU and 2 ORS
S/O LATE EUNUS ALI
2: MD. ABDUL AZIZ @ AZIZ
S/O LATE ELAHI SHEIKH
3: MD. ALISH ALI @ BATCHU
S/O LATE JOBBAR ALI
ALL ARE R/O VILL. BAUSIAPARA
SWARAJ ROAD
P.O. and P.S. GOALPARA
PIN 783101
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM

VERSUS

1: MONOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O LATE MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN, VILL. BAUSIAPARA, SWARAJ ROAD, P.S.
and P.O. GOALPARA, PIN 783101, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR A K RAI

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

-O R D E R-

12.02.2018

Service on the sole respondent is complete. However, LCRs are yet to be received by the Section.

Let this matter be listed for orders immediately on receipt of the LCRs for passing

appropriate orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant