

GAHC010098542022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 322-2017

ISMAIL HUSSAIN @ PUTU and 2 ORS
S/O LATE EUNUS ALI

2: MD. ABDUL AZIZ @ AZIZ
S/O LATE ELAHI SHEIKH

3: MD. ALISH ALI @ BATCHU
S/O LATE JOBBAR ALI
ALL ARE R/O VILL. BAUSIAPARA
SWARAJ ROAD
P.O. and P.S. GOALPARA
PIN 783101
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM.
VERSUS

MONOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O LATE MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN
VILL. BAUSIAPARA
SWARAJ ROAD
P.S. and P.O. GOALPARA
PIN 783101
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MS.R CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : MR A K RAI appearing for MONOWAR HUSSAIN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 13-06-2022

Heard Mrs. R Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellant who submits that she would like to take steps in view of the filing of the I.A No.1690/2022 and the order passed therein.

Let the matter be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant